GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

NO.F.9(2)-FIN(G)/2017

Dated, Agartala, the 7th Sept., 2017

MEMORANDUM

Subject: DFPRT,2017—Representative of the Finance Department to act Permanent Invitee of Departmental Purchase Committee.

As per Rule 23 of DFPRT, 2017, a representative of Finance Department shall act as a Permanent Invitee in all meetings of Departmental Purchase Committee. Accordingly, the officers of Finance Department as indicated in Annexure attached herein is nominated to act as Permanent Invitee in all meetings of the Departmental Purchase Committee of the concerned Department.

All concerned are requested to take necessary action accordingly.

Enclo: Annexure (2 pages)

(M. Nagaraju)
Principal Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

To

All Secretary In Charge/ DGP/ PCCF/Heads of Departments

Department.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. The PS/PA to all Ministers, Government of Tripura.
- 4. The PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. The Director, GA(P&S) Department for publication in the next Tripura Gazette.
- 7. Web Administration, Finance Department for uploading in Finance Department's portal.

8. The Officer concerned.

REPRESENTATIVE OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT TO PERMANENT INVITEE OF DEPARTMENTAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

(See Rule 23 of DFPRT, 2017)

Name of Department	Representative of Finance Department	Emergency Substitute
PWD(R&B, WR, DWS,	Sri. N. Darlong, Special Secretary	Dr. B. Kaur, Joint Secretary
National Highways etc.)		
Home (Police, Jail, FSL.,	Sri D. Modak, Addl. Secretary	Sri A. Sarkar, Joint Secretary
Coordination etc.,)		
Health,	Sri C. Mog, Dy. Secretary	Sri A. Dewanjee,
FW & PM		Under Secretary
Industries & Commerce,	Sri. N. Darlong, Special Secretary	Sri D. Modak, Addl. Secretary
Handloom, Handicrafts &		
Sericulture,		
Information Technology		
RD,	Dr. B. Kaur, Joint Secretary	Dr. D. Kilikdar, Under Secretary
RD (Panchayat)		
Food, CA & CS	Sri D. Modak,	Sri A. Dewanjee,
	Addl. Secretary	Under Secretary
Agriculture,	Sri A. Sarkar,	Dr. D. Kilikdar,
Horticulture,	Joint Secretary	Under Secretary
Fishery		
Higher Education,	Sri. N. Darlong, Special Secretary	Sri C. Mog, Dy. Secretary
School Education,		
Elementary Education		
Social Education,	Sri A. Dewanjee, Under Secretary	Dr. D. Kilikdar, Under Secretary
Youth Affairs & Sports		
• Urban Development	Sri D. Modak,	Sri A. Dewanjee,
	Addl. Secretary	Under Secretary
• Revenue	Sri C. Mog,	Sri A. Sarkar,
Transport	Dy. Secretary Sri A. Sarkar,	Joint Secretary Dr. B. Kaur,
	Joint Secretary	Joint Secretary

(M. Nagaraju)
Principal Secretary,
Finance Department,
Govt. of Tripura.

Page | 1

F:/ DPC Officers

Name of Department	Representative of Finance Department	Emergency Substitute
Animal Resource	Dr. B. Kaur,	Sri C. Mog,
Development	Joint Secretary	Dy. Secretary
• Forests,	Sri A. Sarkar,	Dr. D. Kilikdar,
Science & Technology	Joint Secretary	Under Secretary
• Labour,	Sri A. Dewanjee, Under Secretary	Dr. D. Kilikdar, Under Secretary
• Factories & Boilers		
• Minority Welfare,	Dr. B. Kaur, Joint Secretary	Sri A. Sarkar, Joint Secretary
OBC Welfare,		
• SC Welfare,		
• Tribal Welfare,	Sri D. Modak,	Sri C. Mog,
• TRP & PTG	Addl. Secretary	Dy. Secretary
• Cooperation,	Sri A. Sarkar,	Sri C. Mog, Dy. Secretary
• GA(Ptg & Sty),	Joint Secretary	
• Tourism		
• Election	Sri A. Dewanjee,	Dr. D. Kilikdar,
	Under Secretary	Under Secretary
• Law	Dr. D. Kilikdar,	Sri C. Mog,
	Under Secretary	Dy. Secretary
• Finance	Dr. B. Kaur,	Sri C. Mog,
	Joint Secretary	Dy. Secretary
Any other Department	Sri C. Mog,	Sri A. Dewanjee,
	Dy. Secretary	Under Secretary

(M. Nagaraju)
Principal Secretary,
Finance Department,
Govt. of Tripura.